AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN KITTITAS COUNTY AND BECKWITH CONSULTING GROUP

This Contract amendment, dated ______, 2015 is made and entered into by

and between KITTITAS COUNTY ("County"), Consulting Group ("Contractor")(collectively	a subdivision of the State of Washington, and Beckwith y "the parties").
WHEREAS, the parties executed a p on September 2, 2014; and	rofessional services agreement for tourism related work
WHEREAS, Exhibit "B"-Compensat amount of \$50,000; and	ion- to that agreement stated a maximum contract
WHEREAS, section 12-Modification writing; and	n-provides that the agreement may be amended in
WHEREAS, the Contractor estimates	s the tasks will cost \$72,555; and
WHEREAS, the parties wish to proc amount of \$72,555.	eed with the agreement at the modified compensation
attached and incorporated and made a par to amend Exhibit "B"-Compensation-to pro	n of the terms and conditions contained herein, or t hereof, the County and the Contractor mutually agree vide that the maximum compensation shall be \$72,555 visions of the professional services agreement remain in
KITTITAS COUNTY	4
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS	CONTRACTOR
	TOW BEEKLINEN
Chair	[Rrint Name]
Vice Chair	Caconille via 9825
Commissioner	[Address] 6. 466-3536
ATTEST:	[Telephone]
Clerk of the Board	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney	

Page 1

Beckwith PSA Amendment